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July 5, 1983

N

ent 2, Cara
CoUL Zxecutive
Longs Peaxk Council, do. »2

[P

PEZRSONAL A4D CONTIDENTIAL
SUSJESCT: Rcpert Z. Qdya
Jdear gent: }

Thank you Eor the decailed information sent concerning th2 above Scoutar.
This case nas been reviawed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Confidential rile.

Sincerely,

2aul Zrnst, Director
Registration 3ervice
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June 3, 1933

Ar. Xent 2. Caraway
Council Executive
Lonys Peak Council, HNO. 32

PEZRSONAL AlD CONFIDINTIAL SUSJECT: SHAWE ODYA
Dear fenc:

This is Jjust a follow up to our previous communication cencerning the above
namded iadividual. I wondered if any additional information 1as now ccae to
your attention tpat you could send to us. If you don't have the legal action,
pernaps you cculd send ae the confidential record sheet.

I am enclosing a new confidential record sheet for you to completa with all
the information that you have available, Please also send a copy of a paper
with Mr. Odya's signature if you nave thisz in your files, as this aids in the
identification process,

Sincerely,

Jaul £rnst, Director
Regiscration Service

eko
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30Y SCOUTS OF AMESICA 30X *186, SRSILIY. ICLIRACC 20832
:I SARA SCCUT CaNTER 2215 TWENTY-THIRD AVENUE 3-CNE 203/330-6305
£
NC-32
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March 21, 1988
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul Ernst

Oirector, Ragistration Service
National Office - BSA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. O. Box 152079

lrving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

With regards to Shane Odya, inquiries into all child abuse allegations are
still under investigation. The two Scouts currently abused are too mentally
unstable to testify. The other abused Scouts are too old, the statute of limitations

having expired. We will forward the police report to you as soon as the investigation
is complete.

Sincerely, -

.'/ "
— / . <</
{’ /;LL CL,W‘ [

.~ Kent Caraway \>

Council Executive
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darch 4, 1338

Mr. Xent £. Jaraway
3C0UT fxeécutive

Langs Peax Cauncil, Mo, 8
PERSCNAL & CONMFIDERTIAL SUBJECT: Shane dya

Jear Rent

Ae recsived 3 call from the regicnal office in October and then wratz you in
Novembear and January w€ith no response.

WAe ne=d more informatieon it we are T0 refuse reqi strat1on of the abgve named
individual who was registered in Troop 30077.

IF Mr. Odya was arrested for sexual abuse we must have copies of newspaper
clippings, court records, or statements from individuals to substantiate
this. We would alsc like the outcome of any legal action which may take
piace.

We are sending you another Canfidential Record Sheet which we wouid like
JompiaTed 3G «2 My identify Hr. odva. Please campieta This with as mucn
information 35 $50s3iBie. A copy of an agpiication with his signature wouid
aid in the identification process.

inceraly,

READY TO FILE

n ~ 1988
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D11 Comm I P .
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January 8, 1988

Mr. Xent £. Caraway
Scout Executive
Longs Peak Council, No. %2

PERSUONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Shane 0Odya
Dear Xent:

I haven't heard from you after receiving a telephone call on October 3, and
writing to you on November 9. It was indicated to us, by the region, that
there was sexual child abuse that had taken piace and you would send us more
information.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet that I would like complieted so we
can identify Mr. Odya. Please fill this out with as much information as
possible.

We also need newspaper clippings, court records, or other statements that will
substantiate our refusal. Please help us to protect the youth of America.

Sincarely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

mdw

Enclosure _ . »
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cc: Narth Centrai Region
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Hoveaper 9, 1387

Mz, Kent 2. Caraway
Scout Zxecutive
Loangs Peax Zouncil, o, 62

PIRSCHAL & CONPIDENTIAL SU3JITT: Shane Jdya

Dear Xent:

-

We received a telepaone call from 300 Zanawalt on Octocer 5 conceraing the
above—named individual. It was indicated, at that tize, thac you would send
U8 Rore information since there nad been 3some concern related ko sexual child

abuse.

We are enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which we would like to have com-
pleted 30 that we may identify this individual sbould he attempt regilstration
in another location. We would also like a copy of an application which 2as
his signature as this_will also aid is the identificationm process.

Please send us any court records, newspaper clippings, or statements which
will help to substantiate our file., If we may be of help, please let us know,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernat, Director
Registratioca Searvice
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WATS CALL FORM

CALL BACK REQUESTED

PHONE NO: : e

COUNCIL # éf :Z_’
CALLER: 52&542,

POSITION:

M<. z
_ *TYPEIOF PROLEM -
REGISTRATION | VETERANS ___ EXPLORING SO
SCOUTING | BOYS' LIFE
UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM # <;>
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